

*Sequeira*

*IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION*

***WRIT PETITION NO. 1487 OF 2018***

Dr.Swapan Garain ... Petitioner.

*V/s.*

Tata Institute of Social Sciences and others ... Respondents.

Mr.Jaiprakash Sawant, for the Petitioner.

Mr.V.K.Wasnik, for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

***CORAM : R.M. Borde and  
V.M. Deshpande, JJ.***

***DATE : 31 July, 2018.***

**P.C. :-**

The learned counsel appearing for Respondents seeks time for presenting reply. Two weeks time is granted for filing reply. On presentation of reply by Respondents, liberty to the Petitioner to file rejoinder if any, within two weeks from such date. Stand over for five weeks i.e. 4 September 2018.

***(V.M. Deshpande, J.)***

***(R. M. Borde, J.)***