

Urmila Ingale

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1487 OF 2018

Dr.Swapan Garain .. Petitioner
Vs.
Tata Institute of Social Sciences and ors. .. Respondents

Mr.Jaiprakash Sawant, for the Petitioner.
Mr.V.K.Vasnik, for Respondents No. 1 to 4.

**CORAM : R.M.SAVANT &
M.S.KARNIK, JJ.
DATE : 21st SEPTEMBER, 2018**

P.C. :

. The Petitioner is aggrieved by the order dated 06/09/2017 passed by the Disciplinary Authority imposing punishment of compulsory retirement on the Petitioner. The Petitioner also seeks to challenge the order dated 16/01/2018 passed by the Appellate Authority by which order the Appeal filed by the Petitioner against the punishment imposed upon him by the Disciplinary Authority came to be dismissed.

2. We have heard learned Counsel for the Petitioner - Mr.Jaiprakash Sawant and learned Counsel for the Respondents No. 1 to 4 – Mr. Vasnik.

3. Arguable issues are raised. Hence, Rule.

4. Having regard to the nature of the challenge raised, there cannot be any interim relief.

5. Hearing of the Petition is expedited. Learned Counsel Mr.Vasnik waives notice on behalf of the Respondents No.1 to 4.

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)

(R.M.SAVANT, J.)