

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1487 OF 2018

Dr. Swapan Garain ....Petitioner

V/S

Tata Institute Of Social Sciences, Through Its ....Respondent  
Director And Ors.

Mr Jaiprakash Sawant, Advocate For Petitioner  
Mr Milind Ghodke h/for Mr Wasnik Vasantao Kisanji,  
Advocate for R.no. 1 To 4

**CORAM : B.R. GAVAI &  
DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, JJ**

**DATE : 29th March, 2019**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned advocate for the Respondents, Stand  
over to 05/04/2019.

Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**