

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.15860 OF 2023

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.1487 OF 2018

Dr. Swapan Garain .....Petitioner

**Vs.**

TATA Institute of Social Sciences, and Ors. ....Respondents

Mr. Jayprakash Sawant a/w Mr. Kiran Patil for the Applicant.

Ms. Kajal Gupta a/w Shweta Singh i/b M. V. Kini and Co. for the Respondent.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &  
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.**

**DATE : 6<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2024**

**P.C. :-**

1. The Applicant/Petitioner prays that the Writ Petition be listed for a final hearing.

2. **Heard.** For the reasons set out, **the Application is allowed.**

3. List the Writ Petition No.1487 of 2018 for a final hearing on **27<sup>th</sup> February, 2025.**

**(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)**

**(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)**