

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1487 OF 2018

Dr. Swapan Garain

...Petitioner

Versus

TATA Institute of Social Sciences, through its ...Respondents
Director and ors.

Mr. Jaiprakash Sawant, for the Petitioner.

Ms. Kajal Gupta i/by M/s M. V. Kini & Co., for the Respondents.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATED: 26th NOVEMBER, 2025.

PC:-

1. Since pleadings are complete in this case and there is urgency in the matter, stand over to 13th January, 2026, to be listed at 3.00 p.m., for final hearing and disposal.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)