

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1487 OF 2018

Dr. Swapan Garain .....PETITIONER

V/S

Tata Institute Of Social Sciences, Through Its ....RESPONDENT  
Director And Ors.

Adv. Jaiprakash Sawant for Petitioner

Adv. Kajal Gupta i/b M. V. Kini and CO. for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ**

**DATE : 17th April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand  
over to 11/06/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**